R: 2018-72

A RESOLUTION AWARDING PURCHASES UNDER NEW JERSEY STATE CONTRACT

WHEREAS, the State of New Jersey adopted legislation which requires all municipalities who purchase under New Jersey State Contract to award said purchases by resolution and contract,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Phillipsburg that the following purchases under New Jersey State Contract are hereby authorized:

Purchase of Fire Clothing

StateContract#A-80945-TO790

New Jersey Fire Equipment Co. 119-131 Route 22 East Green Brook, NJ 08812 Fire Department Equipment

Twelve (12) Scott AV3000HT SCBA Facepieces, with 5 Strap Kelvar head harness and right side communications bracket, complete. Six (6) size – SMALL and Six (6) - LARGE

Price: \$350.55 each

Total - \$ 4,266.00

CERTIFICATION

I, Victoria L. Kleiner, Municipal Clerk for the Town of Phillipsburg, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of resolution duly adopted by the Town Council at their April 03, 2018 meeting.

Victoria L. Kleiner, RMC